

2023 Ironhorse Golf Association Application

Please Print				D	
Name:				_ Date:/	
Mailing Address:					
City:		State: _	Zip C	ode:	
Telephone (Home	e):		(Cell):		
E-Mail Address:					
IGA − PRICING ✓ Please place a check by the type(s) of Level desired — Triple Crown Club (\$225 − Prize fee & Food) — IGA (\$450) — \$225 − Golf Fee — \$225 − Prize Fee IGA − Benefits Tournament Events throughout the Season Discounted rounds of \$55 (Monday − Thursday) and \$65 (Friday − Sunday). Twilight rates of \$45 (Monday − Thursday) and \$48 (Friday − Sunday) will start at 4 PM every day. GHIN Handicap will be covered in the cost of the Association. Method of Payment ✓ Please place a check by the method of payment Cash — Personal Check (Make checks payable to Ironhorse Golf Club) — Credit Card (Must complete separate credit card information form)					
For Office Use Or	nly:				
First Installment:	Amt. \$	Date: <u>//</u>	2023 Staff Initials:	Chit #	
White at Witness William					



City of Leawood Parks, Recreation & Cultural Arts



Terms and Conditions

- IGA participation is valid 3/1/2023 through 2/29/2024.
- IGA participation is not transferable.
- All IGA players are required to register in the Golf Shop prior to teeing off.
- As a daily-fee course, there will be dates in which tournament groups will take up the course. Due to this, there will be some dates where tee times will not be available to you as an IGA player.
- No fivesomes will be allowed on the golf course at any time.
- An event canceled due to weather and unable to be rescheduled will have that prize purse redistributed to future events.
- 15% off merchandise discounts apply to full-priced soft goods. This discount is not valid towards hard good sales (equipment, special orders), or towards any sale item that is already discounted 15% or more.
- Prizes will be awarded through Pro Shop Credit. These credits may be used for merchandise in the golf shop only.
- Pro Shop Credit must be used by the end of the calendar year in the current IGA season.
- IGA players are eligible to receive complimentary practice balls the day of IGA events. Additional practice balls must be purchased at normal rates.
- IGA association fees are non-refundable in the event of a medical emergency or relocation out of the area, exceptions may be made by the GM and City of Leawood on a case-by-case basis.
- Acts of God or other developments out of the control of Troon Management or the City of Leawood will
 not constitute a pro-rated or full refund.
- IGA players are not allowed to bring outside food or beverage onto our property, as is true with any daily-fee quest.
- In accordance with State and Local Laws, outside alcohol may not be brought on nor consumed on the premise. Any such items that are found will be confiscated and may result in the immediate termination of your Ironhorse Golf Association participation.
- Ironhorse Golf Club represents and warrants that it follows all applicable Federal, State, and Local Laws, Ordinances, and Executive Orders. As such, all patrons are also expected to comply and follow such regulations. Any instance of willful and/or repeated disregard for such regulations, and/or other socially unacceptable behavior, may result in the immediate termination of your Ironhorse Golf Association participation and being permanently barred from the facility.
- Ironhorse Golf Club reserves the right to terminate your IGA participation for violation of the terms and conditions.
- Ironhorse Golf Club reserves the right to modify this program at any time without advanced notice.
- Ironhorse Golf Club reserves the right to discontinue the program at any time without advanced notice, but would honor the timeframe remaining on any outstanding IGA participation.

I understand and agree to abide by the terms and conditions as state	d in this agreement.
Full Name (Print):	
Signature:	, Date:, 2023
Ironhorse Representative Full Name (Print):	
Ironhorse Representative Signature:	Date:, 2023



TROON GOLF ®

Initials _____